
Current City Employees Composition December, 2023 

Total 
Current 

Employees 
Gender Total 

% by 
Gender 

White 
% of 

Employees 
(White) 

Black 
% of 

Employees 
(Black) 

Hispanic 
% of 

Employees 
(Hispanic) 

American 
Indian /          
Alaskan 
Native 

Asian /       
Pacific 

Islander 

165 
Male 100 61% 69 42% 5 3% 26 16% 0% 0% 

Female 65 39% 51 31% 2 1% 12 7% 0% 0% 

 Total 165 100% 120 73% 7 4% 38 23% 0% 0% 

 

Bastrop County  City of Bastrop 
             

Population Change  Population Change 

  Trade Area built from components    Trade Area built from components 

  Number Percent Change    Number Percent Change 

2000 Census 57,727   2000 Census 5,513   

2010 Census 74,171 28.50%  2010 Census 7,200 30.60% 

2020 Census 
2022 Projection 

97,216 
104,003 

31.10% 
7.00% 

 2020 Census 
2022 Projection 

9,688 
11,112 

33.33% 
14.70% 

2027 Projection 114,648 10.24%  2027 Projection 12,804 15.22% 

             

             

Population by Race (2020)  Population by Race (2020) 

  Trade Area built from components    Trade Area built from components 

  Number Percent    Number Percent 

White 55,705 57.30%  White 6,288 64.90% 

Black 5,736 5.90%  Black 988 10.20% 

Asian 778 0.80%  Asian 233 2.40% 

Native American 1,264 1.30%  Native American 107 1.10% 

Hawaiian / Pacific Islander 97 0.10%  Hawaiian / Pacific Islander 19 0.20% 

Two or More 16,624 17.10%  Two or More 1,317 13.60% 

Other Race 16,916 17.40%  Other Race 736 7.60% 

Total 97,216 99.90%  Total 9,688 100.00% 

              

Hispanic Population (2020)  Hispanic Population (2020) 

  Trade Area built from components    Trade Area built from components 

  Number Percent    Number Percent 

Hispanic 41,511 42.7%  Hispanic 2,412 24.9% 

Not Hispanic 55,705 57.3%  Not Hispanic 7,276 75.1% 

Total 97,216 100.00%  Total 9,688 100.00% 

 


