Current City Employees Composition December, 2023											
Total Current Employees	Gender	Total	% by Gender	White	% of Employees (White)	Black	% of Employees (Black)	Hispanic	% of Employees (Hispanic)	American Indian / Alaskan Native	Asian / Pacific Islander
165	Male	100	61%	69	42%	5	3%	26	16%	0%	0%
	Female	65	39%	51	31%	2	1%	12	7%	0%	0%
	Total	165	100%	120	73%	7	4%	38	23%	0%	0%

## **Bastrop County**

Population Change					
Trade Area built from components					
	Number	Percent Change			
2000 Census	57,727				
2010 Census	74,171	28.50%			
2020 Census	97,216	31.10%			
2022 Projection	104,003	7.00%			
2027 Projection	114,648	10.24%			

## **City of Bastrop**

Population Change					
Trade Area built from componen					
	Number	Percent Change			
2000 Census	5,513				
2010 Census	7,200	30.60%			
2020 Census	9,688	33.33%			
2022 Projection	11,112	14.70%			
2027 Projection	12,804	15.22%			

Population by Race (2020)					
	Trade Area	de Area built from components			
	Number	Percent			
White	55,705	57.30%			
Black	5,736	5.90%			
Asian	778	0.80%			
Native American	1,264	1.30%			
Hawaiian / Pacific Islander	97	0.10%			
Two or More	16,624	17.10%			
Other Race	16,916	17.40%			
Total	97,216	99.90%			

Population by Race (2020)				
	Trade Area built from components			
	Number	Percent		
White	6,288	64.90%		
Black	988	10.20%		
Asian	233	2.40%		
Native American	107	1.10%		
Hawaiian / Pacific Islander	19	0.20%		
Two or More	1,317	13.60%		
Other Race	736	7.60%		
Total	9,688	100.00%		

Hispanic Population (2020)				
Trade Area built from components				
	Number	Percent		
Hispanic	41,511	42.7%		
Not Hispanic	55,705	57.3%		
Total	97,216	100.00%		

Hispanic Population (2020)				
Trade Area built from components				
Number Percent				
Hispanic	2,412	24.9%		
Not Hispanic	7,276	75.1%		
Total	9,688	100.00%		